Leece-Neville

HEAYY BUTY BYBITEMIN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

GROUP: | 22 MODEL [VOLTS [AMPS
FORM: 8TA
: : . Vari
FILE: Alternator Parts List Section Sa ous
ee
DATE: August, 2006
gus., Chart
® o
' 1
66 88 6 |
s A i 54
| ' ] l 3 l 83
(ﬁ @) ~ 28 , 4o|:u .L
3’ 1 l . 1] »
. 18 - o
e Dlel ®_ . 3 ! . "
45 | | 14 ' 23 33 10 > =
38 | 15| 19 | E 18 12 3%_ 22
. | I 2| 112 | \ N
| - 1] s | , | Tl 200~
—J
B o
@0 .a Q@@ E ’ :J'e“. |
| 24
IXY -of | dal
13 (. ¢ ©0'% g
"‘T AVA IL;,;, 30
]
58 34 % a1 f——— |44
| 2 4 g 50 40 34 34 3“323 [ 41 35
L ON[]e N 7] [0 “
7 |
ﬂg e 42 o—G’Oulu
8TA3001C ONLY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B8 ] 10 " 12
MODE SALES HSNG ROTOR STATOR HSNG FAN PULLEY BRNG BRNG FR.BRNG R.BANG HEAT BRUSH
NO. NO. FRONT ASSEM ASSEM REAR FRONT REAR RET RET SINK POS. ASSEM,
B8TA2002E 110-145 114-88 112-14 113-11 11491 107-31 11121 11-23 11127 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2003D 110-148 114-20 112-14 113-10 11491 107-46 11-21 11-23 11127 111-25 101-32 103-24
B8TA2005D 114-61 112-14 113-10 114-91 111-40 111-23 1127 11-25 10132 103-24
BTA2006D 110170 114-61 11214 11310 114-91 107-30 111-21 11123 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2007D 114-61 112-14 11310 11491 107-43 111-21 11-23 11127 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2009E 110-166 114-61 11214 113-11 114-91 107-37 111-21 111-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
B8TA2010E 110-190 114-20 112-14 1131 11491 107-31 111-21 11-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2011E 110-189 114111 112-14 1131 11491 107-31 11-21 11-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2012E 110-169 114-88 112-14 113-11 11491 107-31 11-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2013D 114-88 112-14 113-11 11491 107-31 111-21 11-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2014D 110-168 114-20 11214 113-10 114-91 107-31 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
8TA2015E 114-61 112-14 113-10 11491 107-31 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2016F 114-112 11214 113-11 114-91 107-31 111-40 11-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2017D 110171 114-61 11214 113-10 114-91 111-40 111-23 11-27 11125 101-32 103-24
BTAZ2018D 110-207 114-113 112-14 113-10 11491 107-31 111-40 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2019E 110-204 114-20 11214 113-11 11481 107-31 11-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2021E 114-20 112-14 11311 114-91 107-78 11-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
8TA2022D 110-206 114-119 112-14 11310 114-91 111-40 111-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
B8TA2023D 114-20 112-14 11310 11491 107-31 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
B8TA2024D 110-220 114-140 11214 113-10 114-91 111-21 111-23 11160 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2026E 110-231 114-20 112-14 113-11 114-91 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 10132 103-24
8TA2027D 110-226  114-140 112-14 11310 114-81 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2028E 110-232 114-20 11214 113-11 11491 107-3 11-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-43
BTA2029E 110-414 114-88 112-1 113-62 114-01 107-31 107-65 111-21 111-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-43
B8TA2030G 110458 114-262 112-82 113-72 11491 107-31 111-21 111-23 111-27 111-25 101-32 103-43
8TA2031G 110-475 114-266 11282 113-72 114265 10731 107-61 11-21 111-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-24
BTA2032E 110-551  114-262 112-71 113-62 114-91 107-31 111-21 111-23 11-27 111-25 10132 103-43
BTA2034G 110-552 114-262 112-82 113-72 114-91 107-31 11121 11123 11127 111-25 101-32 103-43
BTA3001C 114-83 112-14 113-31 114-91 107-31 111-40 11123 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-22
BTA3020C 110-202 114-119 11235 11331 114-91 111-40 111-23 11-27 111-25 101-32 103-43
B8TA3025C 110-221  114-140 112.35 113-31 114-94 111-21 111-23 111-60 111-25 101-32 103-43
BTA3052C 110-227 114-119 112-35 113-31 11491 107-31 111-40 111-23 1127 111-25 101-32 10343

Important: The information contained in this bulletin is intended for use by trained, professional technicians who have the proper tools, equipment, and training to perform the
required maintenance described above. This information is NOT intended for ‘do-it-yourselfers, and you should not assume that this informatiion applies to your equipment. If

you have any questions regarding this information please visit our website at www.prestolite.com , or contact our technical service department at:

Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems
7585 Empire Drive
Florence, KY 41042

Phone/Fax: (866) 288-9853
webmail@prestolite.com




Leece-Neville

SERVICE PARTS LIST

HEAYY BUTY BYBITEMIN

GROUP: |22
FORM: 8TA
88 86 .
| ' ] an 8 | &
(ﬁ i) ki |
% r y I $ou
\ 5 16 . " ee
45 I | , =
38 | , 15| | 8 %_ 22
Fg
l I . N ' - m B -
o) : @“"3‘“ s
s L0 Vi
d9130
56 3b]4'4|
l i 24 |4 34 24 41 35
| ANIES Lf | 43]
|l ) e ar @O e
BTA3001C ONLY
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
MODEL SALES SPACER WDRFF SEAL GASKET DIODE DIODE SLEEVE INSUL. INSUL. GASKET INSUL. COVER
NO. NO. FAN KEY FTBRNG HSNG REC.NEG REC.POS SHAFT SLEEVE BRUSH COVER SQUARE BRUSH
8TA2002E 110-145 120-152 120-7 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 115-19  103-10 1157 103-28
8TA2003D 110-148 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519 103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2005D 120-147 120-7 11114 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 11519 103-10 1157 103-25
B8TA2006D 110-170 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2007D 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
BTA2009E 110-166 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2010E 110-190 120-152 120-7 11114 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2011E 110-189 120-152 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 11519 103-10 115-7 103-25
B8TA2012E 110-169  120-152  120-7 11114 114-22 101-34 101-33  120-89 1159 11519  103-10 115-7 103-25
8TA2013D 120-152 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2014D 110-168 120-152 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2015D 120-152  120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 157 103-25
8TA2016F 120-147  120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
B8TA2017D 110171 120-147 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 115-19  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2018D 110-207 120-147 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 120-89 1159 115-19  103-10 1157 103-25
BTA2019E 110-204  120-147 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2021E 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 115-19  103-10 11567 103-25
B8TA2022D 110-206  120-147  120-7 111-18 114-22 101-34 101-33  120-89 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2023D 120-147 1207 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2024D 110-220 120-152 120-7 11161 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2026E 110-231 120-152 120-7 11114 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-25
8TA2027D 110-226 120-147 120-7 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519 103-10 1157 103-25
BTA2028E 110-232 120152  120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1158 11518 103-10 115-7 103-34
8TA2029E 110-414 120-209 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 1157 103-34
B8TA2030G 110-458 120-375 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 115-7 103-34
BTA2031G 110-475 120-375 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 115-19  103-10 1157
BTA2032E 110-551 120-375 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519 114-22 115-7 103-34
8TA2034G 110-552 120-375 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-34 101-33 1159 11519  103-10 115-7 103-34
8TA3001C 120-152 120-7 111-14 114-22 101-88 101-89 120-89 1159 115-19 103-10 115-7 103-23
8TA3020C 110-202 120-147 120-7 111-18 114-22 101-88 101-89 120-89 1159 11519 103-10 115-7 103-34
B8TA3025C  110-221  120-209 120-7 111-61 114-22 101-88 101-89 1159 11519  103-10 115-7 103-34
8TA3052C 110-227 120-147 120-7 111-76 114-22 101-88 101-89 120-89 1159 11519 10310 1157 103-25

Important: The information contained in this bulletin is intended for use by trained, professional technicians who have the proper tools, equipment, and training to perform the
required maintenance described above. This information is NOT intended for ‘do-it-yourselfers, and you should not assume that this informatiion applies to your equipment. If

you have any questions regarding this information please visit our website at www.prestolite.com , or contact our technical service department at:

Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems

7585 Empire Drive
Florence, KY 41042

Page 2

Phone/Fax: (866) 288-9853
webmail@prestolite.com



3

Leece-Neville

HEAVY DUTY

SYSTEMS

SERVICE PARTS LIST

FORM:

GROUP:

22
8TA

3g

DESCRIPTION

8TA2002E

8TA2010E

BTA2011E

B8TA2012E

8TA2013D

8TA2014D

8TA2015D

BTA2016F

8TA2017D

B8TA2018D

B8TA2019E

8TA2021E

8TA2023D |

8TA2026E

8TA2028E

8TA2029E

8TA2031G

8TA2032E

8TA2034G

8TA3001C

BOLTS

120-135

CARRIAGE, 10-24x3/4"

(5]
w
w

[~]

[~ ]

w

w

w

w
[%]

120-306

CARRIAGE, M5 x .8

L]

120-83

CARRIAGE, 10-24x1-3/8"

n

-

120-94

CARRIAGE, 1/4-28x1-3/4"

120-371

CARRIAGE, M6-1x2.12

=

SINNBR|R

120-143

THROUGH, 10-32x3-1/8"

=

INSULATORS

115-16

MICA 7/8" OD

8|38

11512

MOLDED RND, 1/4" STUD x 5/8" OD

115-4

WASHER, NO. 10 STUD x 1/2" OD

1153

WASHER, NO. 10 STUD x 3/4" OD

e |- e

N e = |w

N = W

[ = |

o[ [= [w

LR el L

e = |w

N s = |

LB e L

LR e L)

LN e L)

|8 = |

LN Bl L)

LA Bl L)

LA AR [ ]

P b = |

N e | e

-l e |C
N =

e = |w

e |-

nfa = [w

- - D

- e |- |G

e [= e

N ) [ P
- B = &

- == |

115-10

WASHER, 1/4" STUD X 3/4" OD

115-82

WASHER, NO. 10 STUD X 9/16" OD

115-83

WASHER, 1/4" STUD X .48" OD

el E T C P g S %)

FO B B S I P P

- |t s | e = |2

b ok et | | = (LD

8|18 BB

115-15

WASHER, 1/4" STUD x 3/4" OD

NUTS

120-34

HEX, 10-24

120-148

HEX LOCK, 10-24

n

120-95

HEX, 10-24 NUT

120-254

HEX, M5 X .8

120-115

HEX, 1-4-28

120-268

HEX, M6 x 1.0

120-377

NUT, 1/4-28

120-342

NUT, 1/4-20

e ERE R R

120-136

PULLEY MOUTING, 5/8-18

SCREWS

120-196

MACHINE, 6-32 x 3-16"

120-141

MACHINE, 8-32 x 3/8"

8|89

120-102

TAPPING, 8-32x 1/2*

61 120-234

TAPPING, 10-24 x 3/8"

120-223

TAPPING, 10-24 x 5/8°

= n|w

P = |h |

P =MW
MM N W

oW
RN

2|8

120-224

TAPPING, 10-32 x 3/8"

-~ |nfw
- N =

-

-

- N =W

-

-

-

-

-l

-

-

= PR = MW

- N =W

= Nj= 0w

= =MW

- =N

-

- N =-=Nw
=M= IN[w

WASHERS

120-120

FLAT METAL, NO. 10 STUD x 7/16"

120-109

FLAT METAL, 1/4" STUD x 9/16"

-

120-142

SPLIT LOCK, NO. 8 STUD

120-111

SPLIT LOCK, NO. 10 STUD

W |=

WWw =N

120-113

SPLIT LOCK, 1/4" STUD

o [e e |= s
(b | =
e jw|s|s
M| (D=
[ o |= e
R R L e B
P | | =
oo |w|=]s
N | (| = |
M (e |w|= (s
M| |G | = |

RER I AERES
RS
RN EAENES
"N [a e (- |a
RN CAENES
S RER NS
SRE N AR
N (& e |- s
N o o= |
RERAENES
RERAERES
RER AL
N [ [ = &
- o= N

N e fw]|=|s
s
N |@ =&
SRESCRERES

120-373

SPLIT LOCK

GrplaR|2E

120-137

SPLIT LOCK, 5/8" STUD

- |

Important: The information contained in this bulletin is intended for use by trained, professional technicians who have the proper tools, equipment, and training to perform the
required maintenance described above. This information is NOT intended for ‘do-it-yourselfers, and you should not assume that this informatiion applies to your equipment. If

you have any questions regarding this information please visit our website at www.prestolite.com , or contact our technical service department at:

Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems

7585 Empire Drive
Florence, KY 41042

Page 3

Phone/Fax: (866) 288-9853
webmail@prestolite.com

—




<N
e VO
£€€€€l'y€‘s'{{/5 SERVICE PARTS LIST

GROUP: |22
FORM: | 8TA

1E

8TA2012E

8TA2009E
8TA2010E
8TA2013D
8TA2014D
8TA2015D
8TA2016F
8TA2017D
8TA2018D
B8TA2019E
8TA2021E
8TA2022D
8TA2023D
8TA2024D
8TA2029E
8TA2030G
8TA2031G
8TA2032E
8TA2034G
8TA3001C
8TA3025C
8TA3052C

KEY | SALES aa
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION Bl
MISC.
116-44 | CABLE, CONNECTOR 1)1
116-113 | CABLE, CONNECTOR BRUSH 11
116-91 | CABLE, BRUSH ASSEMBLY
iy RIVET
g TERMINAL LUG

102-40 | CAPACITOR af oo fal e afa] (1] 1] |1
116-79 | CABLE, CONN. (FIELD JUMPER) RN RN R RN AR NN EARTE]
116-136 | CABLE CONNECTOR (TRIO) 1
105-104 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF2001) 11 1 1
105-167 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF2015) 1 1
105-164 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF3013) 1
105-121 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF2003) 1 1 1
105-219 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF2019A) 1
105-281 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (BRF2027) 1
105-302 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR (8RF2028) 1
105-305 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR 8RF2030 1
105-334 | VOLTAGE REGULATOR 101
101-131 | FIELD DIODE 1 111 [1]1 1)1
111-62 | "V"RING 2| 2|2

*NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY ;

8T

-t
-
-
-
b
-
=
=
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-t |-
-
-
-
-
-
-
s
-
=
-
-
-
-t
-
-t
-
-

- et [t |t s s

BRBSBBBBBBIBEBRB|ELES

Important: The information contained in this bulletin is intended for use by trained, professional technicians who have the proper tools, equipment, and training to perform the
required maintenance described above. This information is NOT intended for ‘do-it-yourselfers; and you should not assume that this informatiion applies to your equipment. If
you have any questions regarding this information please visit our website at www.prestolite.com , or contact our technical service department at:

Leece-Neville Heavy Duty Systems Phone/Fax: (866) 288-9853
7585 Empire Drive Page 4 webmail@prestolite.com
Florence, KY 41042




